

INSTRUCTIE HANDLEIDING

WASMACHINE

6415301



Onderdelen

1. Handgreep
2. Deksel
3. Draai systeem
4. Was emmer
5. Emmer
6. Zuignap
7. Stop

Referentietabel voor wassnelheid

Was hoeveelheid	Water hoeveelheid	Handgreep snelheid	Was tijd
1-2 st	6 L	1sec/1ronde	2 min
2-3 st	8 L	1sec/1ronde	2-3 min
3-4 st	10 L	2sec/1ronde	3-5 min

INSTRUCTIE HANDLEIDING

WASMACHINE

6415301



Gebruiksaanwijzing

1. Zet de wasmachine op een tafel of op de vloer.
2. Plaats de kleren in de wasemmer en voeg vloeibaar wasmiddel toe. Bij gebruik van waspoeder, zorg dat deze is opgelost in water alvorens kleren toe te voegen.
3. Vul de emmer met water en sluit de emmer met het deksel. Stop met vullen zodra de kleding onder water staat.
4. Om te beginnen met wassen plaats de handgreep in het "wash" gat in het midden op de bovenkant van deksel. Draai +/- 2 minuten. Voor het beste resultaat kunt u het beste regelmatig de draairichting veranderen.
5. Om water weg te laten lopen, verwijder de stop.
6. Om te beginnen met spoelen, vul de emmer met water (zie stap 3.) Handgreep zit nog steeds in "wash" gat. Draai ongeveer 2 minuten totdat de kleren vrij zijn van wasmiddel.
7. Om de kleren te drogen, zet de handgreep in het "dry" gat welke aan de buitenkant van de deksel zit. Draai vervolgens net zolang totdat de kleren droog genoeg zijn.



Opmerkingen

1. Voor het drogen, let op dat de handgreep in het juiste gat zit alvorens te gaan draaien.
2. Na gebruik, adviseren we om de wasmachine met water na te spoelen

Veiligheidsinstructies

1. Gebruik geen water warmer dan 50 °C voor het wassen van kleren.
2. Til wasmachine niet op aan de handgreep.
3. Laat geen water in de emmer na gebruik.

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

WASHING MACHINE

6415301



Components

- 1. Handle
- 2. Cover
- 3. Spinnin system
- 4. Washing bucket
- 5. Bucket
- 6. Drainer
- 7. Plug

Reference table for washing speed

Laundry quantity	Water quantity	Handle speed	Washing time
1-2 pcs	6 L	1sec/1round	2 mins
2-3 pcs	8 L	1sec/1round	2-3 mins
3-4 pcs	10 L	2sec/1round	3-5 mins

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

WASHING MACHINE

6415301



How to use

1. Secure the washing machine on a table or floor.
2. Place the clothes inside and add the liquid detergent in. If using powdered detergent, make sure to dilute it in water first before placing with the clothes.
3. Close the lid and fill the water by connecting the hose (not included) or fill from tap to the washing bucket until the laundry is covered by water.
4. To begin washing, place the handle in the "Wash" slot, located at the center of the cover, and turn to wash. Turn for around 2 minutes. For best results, it is suggested to change spinning direction every few turns.
5. To drain, unplug and drain the water.
6. To begin rinsing, fill the bucket again with water (follow Step 3). With the handle still in the "Wash" slot, turn to wash, for around 2 minutes, or until clothes are clear of suds.
7. To dry laundry, put the handle on "Dry" slot, located at the outer section of the cover, and turn to "dry". Turn for 1-2 minutes or until dry enough.



Notes

1. When "Drying" make sure that the handle is facing outer to make it easier to turn.
2. After use, it is recommended to clean the washing machine with fresh water.

Safety tips

1. Do not use 50 °C water or above to wash clothes.
2. Do not move the washing machine by lifting the handle.
3. Do not leave any water inside after use.